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In re: Initiation of show cause 
proceedings against American 
Nortel Communications, InC. for 
violation of Rule 25-4.118, 
F.A.C., Interexchange Carrier 
Selection. 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. 981247-TI 
ORDER NO. PSC-99-0306-PCO-TI 
ISSUED: February 16, 1999 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

On January 15, 1999, pursuant to Section 350.0611, Florida 
Statutes (1997), the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and 
through Jack Shreve, Public Counsel, served their Notice of 
Intervention in this docket. 

Therefore, it is 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the 
intervention of the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and 
through the Public Counsel, is hereby acknowledged. It is further 

ORDERED that all parties herein shall furnish copies of all 
testimony, exhibits and pleadings which may hereinafter be filed in 
this docket, to Jack Shreve, Public Counsel, and Charles J. Beck, 
Deputy Public Counsel, Office of the Public Counsel, c/o The 
Florida Legislature, 111 W. Madison Street, Room 812, Tallahassee, 
Florida 32399-1400. 

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 16th 
day of Februarv, 1999. 

BLANCA S .  BAYO, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 

By: 
Kay Flfin, Chqef 
Bureau of Records 
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